Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are fo be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claim
to be given

Hickm, Alice Coro

KniLL, Margaret
Hodgson.

KEys, William George...
HouspeN, Harvey
Thomas.

ELFORD, Herbert
SonN, Joseph
CosToNn, Miss Emily

Mary.

MippLEMASS, Elizabeth

RIGLER, Charles
Frederick.

22, Minehead Street, Leicester, Spinster. 25th April,

29, Kells Gardens, Low Fell, Gateshead, Co. Durham,
Spinster. 29th May, 1955.

32, Invicta Road, Stone, near Dartford, Kent,
Retired Wood Machinist. 6th July, 1955.

“ Hughenden,” Uplyme Road, Lyme Regis, Dorset,
Retired Grocer. 18th April, 1955.

102, New Road, Porthcawl, Glamorgan, Artist. 22nd
August, 1955,

51, Brightwell Avenue, Westcliff-on-Sea,
Retired Watchmaker. 10th August, 1955,

Essex,

64, Julian Avenue, South Shields. 31st August,
1955.

59,1 9(gcean Road, South Shields, Widow. 5th March,
5.

376, Kinson Road, East Howe, Bournemouth, Master
Butcher. 21st July, 1955.

Parsons and Son, 22, Friar Lane, Leicester, Solicifors. (Walter Hickin)

Na}It‘ionall Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 26, Mosley Street, Newcastle upon
yne 1.

| T. G. Baynes & Sons, 12, High Street, Dartford, Kent, Solicitors.

(Harold George
Keys and Bernard Sidney Mears.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 32, Fore Street, Taunton ...

‘Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Swansea, Glam, or Walter
P. David & Snape, Bridgend, Glam, Solicitors.

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 2, High Street, Chelmsford, Essex.
(Barclays Bank Limited and Abraham (otherwise Alfred) Sonn.)

Hannay & Hannay, 2, Fowler Street, South Shields, Solicitors. (Sidney Coston)

Hannay & Hannay, 2, Fowler Street, South Shields, Solicitors.
Roger Spence.)

(Thomas Easby and

Cyril Clark, 379, Wimborne Road, Winton, Bournemouth, Solicitor. (Mrs. Phyllis

Vera Rigler.)

|

14th November,
30th November,

10th November,

10th November,

10th November,

10th November,

16th November,

16th November,

10th November,

1955
(303)

1955
(304)

1955
(325

1955
(326)

1955
(327)

1955
337

1955.
(339)

1955
(340)

1955
(343)

WiLsoN, James Edward
Bowles.

Downgate, Sandhurst, Kent. 24th January, 1941 ...

CORRECTION

Edmund D. White & Sons, 378-380, Salisbury House, London Wall, London, E.C.2.
(Geoffrey Meliss Smyth.)

As notified in London
Gazette of 30th August,

1955.
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