Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given	
HICKIN, Alice Coro	22, Minehead Street, Leicester, Spinster. 25th April, 1955.	Parsons and Son, 22, Friar Lane, Leicester, Solicitors. (Walter Hickin)	14th November, 1955 (303	
Knill, Margaret Hodgson.	29, Kells Gardens, Low Fell, Gateshead, Co. Durham, Spinster. 29th May, 1955.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 26, Mosley Street, Newcastle upon Tyne 1.	30th November, 1955 (304)	
Keys, William George	32, Invicta Road, Stone, near Dartford, Kent, Retired Wood Machinist. 6th July, 1955.	T. G. Baynes & Sons, 12, High Street, Dartford, Kent, Solicitors. (Harold George Keys and Bernard Sidney Mears.)	10th November, 1955 (325)	
Housden, Harvey Thomas.	"Hughenden," Uplyme Road, Lyme Regis, Dorset, Retired Grocer. 18th April, 1955.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 32, Fore Street, Taunton	10th November, 1955 (326)	
Elford, Herbert	102, New Road, Porthcawl, Glamorgan, Artist. 22nd August, 1955.	'Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Swansea, Glam, or Walter P. David & Snape, Bridgend, Glam, Solicitors.	10th November, 1955 (327)	
Sonn, Joseph	51, Brightwell Avenue, Westcliff-on-Sea, Essex, Retired Watchmaker. 10th August, 1955.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 2, High Street, Chelmsford, Essex. (Barclays Bank Limited and Abraham (otherwise Alfred) Sonn.)	10th November, 1955 (337)	
Coston, Miss Emily Mary.	64, Julian Avenue, South Shields. 31st August, 1955.	Hannay & Hannay, 2, Fowler Street, South Shields, Solicitors. (Sidney Coston)	16th November, 1955. (339)	
MIDDLEMASS, Elizabeth	59, Ocean Road, South Shields, Widow. 5th March, 1955.	Hannay & Hannay, 2, Fowler Street, South Shields, Solicitors. (Thomas Easby and Roger Spence.)	16th November, 1955 (340)	
Rigler, Charles Frederick.	376, Kinson Road, East Howe, Bournemouth, Master Butcher. 21st July, 1955.	Cyril Clark, 379, Wimborne Road, Winton, Bournemouth, Solicitor. (Mrs. Phyllis Vera Rigler.)	10th November, 1955 (343)	

CORRECTION

	Wilson, James Edward Bowles.	Downgate, Sandhurst, Kent.	24th January, 1941	Edmund D. White & Sons, 378- (Geoffrey Meliss Smyth.)	-380, Salisbury House, London W	Vall, London, E.C.2.	As notified in London Gazette of 30th August, 1955.
--	---------------------------------	----------------------------	--------------------	--	---------------------------------	----------------------	---